		06-1	28-2002	
C JRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)				
OMB No. 0651-00	027 (exp. 5/31/2002	⁾ 102	139378	acrieu original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of convey	ving party(ies):	alems and trademarks.	2.Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Sue I	Albert Sagel Ellen Bernheim Marie Goodhart		Nar	me: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>
Hooman Shahidi			Inte	ernal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Ves 🗵 No			l No	6090 Center Hill Road
3. Nature of conveyance:				Cincinnati, OH 45224
🗵 Assignr	ment D] Merger	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
Securit	y Agreement C	Change of name		·
Other_				6-24-02
Execution Date:				• •
4.Application num	nber(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		амананан такана така
If this docum	ent is being filed to	gether with a new applica	tion, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent A Date File Confirma	pplication No(s). 0 ed: June 28, 2000 ation No.: 5903 se: 8124	9/605,774	B. P	Patent No(s).
144.04	50. 0121	Additional n	umbers attached?	Yes XI No
		, lookiona n		
5.Name and addr		m correspondence conce	ning 6.Total nun	nber of applications and patents involved: (A)
Name:	CENTRAL DOCI		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY		inclosed
Street Address:	Intellectual Prope	erty Division	X A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
	Winton Hill Techr	ical Center – Box 161		
	6110 Center Hill	Avenue	8. Deposit	account number:
	Cincinnati, OH_4	5224		<u>16-2480</u>
			(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account,
2002 DBYRNE 🗡	000060 162480	09605774		
581 40.	.00 CH	DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE	
(•	Λ		
9.Statement and	signature.	1 - 11 - 6 - H - 6	fine a sure and any	rest and any attached convis a true
copy of the ori	my knowledge and ginal document.	beller, the foregoing injoin	nation in the and con	rect and any attached copy is a true
	C. Vago	— — · · ·		June 1, 2002
James C	Person Signing		Signature	Date
James (Name of		1 /		
<u>James (</u> Name of				
James (Name of	Tot	al number of pages <u>inclu</u>	ling cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: [3]
James (Name of	Tot	al number of pages <u>incluc</u>	ling cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: [3]

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Paul Albert Sagel, Sue Ellen Bernheim, Lesle Marie Goodhart, and Hooman Shahidi, of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; of Blue Ash, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; of Blanchester, County of Warren, State of Ohio; and of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled TOOTH WHITENING SUBSTANCE, Attorney's Docket 8124, executed by us, respectively, the 18th day of 1ec., 2000; the day of NOV. , 2000: the 7 day of July , 2000; the 645 dav of , 2000; and the _____ day of _____, 2000; Serial No. 09/605, 714, filed Nol. the 28th day of June, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Paul Albert Sugel Paul Albert Sagel <u>Sue Ellen Bernheim</u> Sue Ellen Bernheim

Liste Marie Goodboot

State of Ohio } ss: County of WARRA this 18th day of Del., 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Albert Sagel we the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged at be executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ma SINA M. RUSK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 013025 FRAME: 0187

State of Ohio ss: County of day of Norman, 2000, before me personally appeared Sue Ellen the known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and в to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. arknowled NL SINA M. RUSK Notary Public, State of Ohio State of Ohio My Commission Expires } SS: County of Warren day of hely, 2000, before me personally appeared Lesle Marie 7th On this Goodhart to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. LIC, STATE OF OHIO NOTARY EX State of Ohio MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 16, 2004 SS: } County of Ma } day of November 2000, before me personally appeared Hooman Shahidi to On this / me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. me that he wited 1



ne M

SINA M. RUSK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Explose

RECORDED: 06/24/2002